((

Parts Catalog

PC-1310

((

38 Front Blade

((

‘Litho in U.S.A. (M)

NOTE

This is a new parts catalog. Insert
it in its proper location in your
catalog rack or binder.

NOTA

He aqui un, nuevo catilogo de
piezas de recambio. Insertar en
su archivador.

ANMERKUNG

Dies ist ein neuer Ersatzteilkata-
log. Reihen Sie ihn in Ihre Mappe
ein.

NOTE

Voici un nouveau catalogue de
piéces de rechange. Mettez-le a
sa place dans votre reliure.



Blade, Front - 38

M11068
John Deere 38 Front Blade
NOTE
When the parenthesis includesonlythedash . ....... ... ... ... ........ ( - )

and no Serial No. is listed it means the part may be used
on all machines and is still a current part.

When a part is shown with the Serial No. beforethedash ................. (0000- )
it means the part was introduced on the machine begin-
ning with that Serial No. and is still a current part.

When a part is shown with the Serial No. afterthedash .................. ( -0000)
it means the part was common to all machines up through

that Serial No. but went out of production on all machines

after that Serial No.

When a part is shown with the Serial No. before and after

the dash .. ... (0000-0000)
it means that the part was introduced on the machine

during the first Serial No. and went out of production on

all machines after the second Serial No.

(Specifications and design subject to change without notice.)

PC-1310-(Nov-71) Lithoin U.S.A.



2 Blade, Front - 38

2 19H 1900
23 24H 1887
212 308
25 14H 785
26 M 40569

Screw, cap, 5/16" x 3/4” (4 used)
Washer, 11/32” x 1" x .134” (4 used)
Washer, lock, 5/16" (4 used)

Nut, 5/16” (4 used)

Pin, drilled, 3/8" x 1"

M11069
Key Part No. Serial No. Description
it 37H 49 ( - ) Screw, self-tapping, no. 10 x 1/2” (4 used)
2 M 46561 ( - ) Latch
3 F [ 20488W00) { i ) Grip, handle
4 AM 34069 ( - ) Lever, lift
5 —J 16931 | - ) Pin, spring locking (2 used)
6 AM 34070 ( - ) Blade
7 M 46560 ( - ) Sqgueege, blade
8 M 486557 ( - ) Strap, blade
8 3H 1613 ( - ) Bolt, cge., 5/16” x 1-1/4" (6 used)
10 JD 5273 ( - ) Decal “Leaping Deer”
41 =M 83277 ( - ) Nut, lock, 5/16” (6 used)
12 AM 34068 ( - ) Lift
13 -H - 32811 ( - ) Nut, lock, 1/2"
14 AM 34066 ( - ) Bolt, lift
15 M 41665 ( - ) Pin, pivot lock
16 M 46549 ( - ) Rod, lift
-——H 278 ( - ) Pin, cotter, 7/64"” x 3/4”
18 M 40461 ( - ) Pin, spring locking (2 used)
19 M 46548 ( ) Pin
20 AM 34067 ( - ) Plate, mounting
21— 10H - 17482 ( - ) Screw, cap, 3/8” x 1-1/4" (2 used)
19H 1731 ( - ) Screw, cap, 3/8” x 1” (2 used) (55 Mower only)
12H 304 ( - ) Washer, lock, 3/8” (2 used) (55 Mower only)
14H 812 ( - ) Nut, 3/8” (2 used) (55 Mower only)
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )

PC-1310-(Nov-71) Lithoin U.S.A.



NUMERICAL INDEX

Blade, Front - 38 3

Part No. Page Key Part No. Page Key Part No. Page Key Part No. Page Key

AM
AM 34066 2-=94
AM 34067 2 20
AM 34068 e
AM 34069 2 4
AM 34070 2 6

F

E 2948 R 2 3

H
H 32811 2

J

J 16931 2 5

JD
JD 5273 210

M
M 40461 218
M 40569 2 78
M 41665 2 15
M 46548 2 19
M 46549 216
M 46557 2 8
M 46560 2 T
M 46561 2 2
M 63277 LS
PC-1310-(Nov-71) Lithoin U.S.A.



